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th

 August 2023 

The Lord said to Gideon, “You have too many men. I cannot deliver 

Midian into their hands, or Israel would boast against me, 

‘My own strength has saved me’” (Judges 7, verse 2) 

The Elmdon Church ‘verse of the week’. 

Welcome to Elmdon Church! 

10.30am Family Service 

Richard Huss and Bekah Clark 
will speak on Judges 6:11-7:25 

2.00pm-4.00pm: Open Church 

Midweek service:  

Tuesday, 15th August at 2.00pm 

We preach Christ crucified 

Nobody and nothing but Him  

Team: The believers of Elmdon      Rector:  Revd Bekah Clark  

Readings: 

Mon 14th Aug 2 Samuel 9:1-10:19 Tue 15th Aug 2 Samuel 11:1-27 
Wed 16th Aug 2 Samuel 12:1-31 Thu 17th Aug 2 Samuel 13:1-39 
Fri 18th Aug 2 Samuel 14:1-33 Sat 19th Aug 2 Samuel 15:1-37 
Sun 20th Aug John 6:1-14   

Please pray: 

• That the war between Russia and Ukraine won’t escalate even 
further. 

• For residents of Hatchford Brook Road and Hillside Croft. 

• For the children during the school holidays and that the holiday 
activities available to them will be places of safety and fun.  

• Rob Dean preaching on Sunday. 

News: 

The funeral of Joyce Redfern is at Robin Hood Crematorium on Thursday, 
17th August at 12 noon, leaving the house at 11.20, and afterwards at 
Blossomfield Sports Club on Widney Lane. Please continue to pray for Roy 
and the family. All are welcome. 

Quiz night, jointly with St Mary’s Hobs Moat. Saturday 9th September at 
7pm – contact Jamie Oldham for more details. 

Next Sunday – 20th August  

10.30am All Age Morning Worship 

Rob Dean will preach on John 6:1-14 

2.00pm-4.00pm: Open Church 

Midweek service:  

Tuesday, 22nd August at 2.00pm 

Connect with us: contact@elmdonchurch.org | 0121 743 6336 

www.elmdonchurch.org | www.facebook.com/ElmdonChurch | @elmdonchurch 


